2017 GALVESTON COUNTY FAIR & RODEO, INC.

LIVESTOCK SCHEDULE

April 215T through April 29™

Thursday, April 20, 2017

6:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Friday, April 21, 2017
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 22, 2017

7:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 23, 2017
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 noon

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Monday, April 24, 2017
8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Jr. Breeding Beef Check-in
Jr. Breeding Beef Check-in CLOSED

Jr. Breeding Beef Show
Market Turkey Check-in

Market Turkey Check-in CLOSED

Jr. Breeding Beef Check-out
Jr. Breeding Beef Check-out CLOSED

Market Rabbit Check-in
Market Lamb Check-in

Market Rabbit Check-in CLOSED
Market Lamb Check-in CLOSED

Market Rabbit Judging
Market Broiler Check-in

Market Lamb Weight Cards must be in
Market Broiler Check-in CLOSED

Market Swine Check-in

Market Swine Check-in CLOSED
Market Swine Weight Cards must be in

Market Turkey Judging

Market Broiler Judging to Follow

Mkt. Goat Check-in

Mkt. Goat Check-in CLOSED
Mkt. Goat Weight Cards must be in
Early Release - Mkt. Poultry

Mkt. Lamb Judging

Early Release — Mkt. Poultry CLOSED
SCRAMBLE contestants Meeting

Market Swine Judging

Early Release - Mkt. Swine — Exhibitor Only
Early Release - Mkt. Swine CLOSED

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Office

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Early Release - Mkt. Swine-Packing Co. Only Livestock Pavilion

Early Release - Mkt. Swine CLOSED
Early Release — Mkt. Lamb
Early Release — Mkt. Lamb CLOSED

Market Goat Judging

Steer Check-in CLOSED
Steer Weight Cards must be in

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion



Tuesday, April 25, 2017

No vehicle traffic on the fairgrounds from 7:00 am to 2:00 pm

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, April 26, 2017
9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 27, 2017

Mkt. Goat
Early Release - Mkt. Goat CLOSED
Steer Judging

MANDATORY Early Release for All
Steers not making the Sale

Early Release-Steers CLOSED
Junior Livestock Auction

No vehicle traffic on the fairgrounds from 7:00 am to 2:00 pm

5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
During Rodeo

Friday, April 28, 2017
6:00 p.m.
During Rodeo

Saturday, April 29, 2017
8:15 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
During Rodeo

Sunday, April 30, 2017
8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 noon

Jr. Comm. Heifer Check-in
Jr. Comm. Heifer Check-in CLOSED
Small Animal, Goat & Lamb Scrambles

Jr. Comm. Heifer Judging
Pig Scramble

Livestock Judging Check-in

Livestock Judging Check-in CLOSED
Livestock Judging Contest

Jr. Comm. Heifer Auction

Calf Scramble

Check-out Rabbits, Broilers, Turkeys, Steers,

Heifers

Check-out Swine, Goats, Lambs
Check-out CLOSED Rabbits, Broilers and
Turkeys

Check-out CLOSED Goats and Lambs
Check-out CLOSED Swine, Steers, Heifers

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion

Rodeo Arena

Livestock Pavilion
Rodeo Arena

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion
Rodeo Arena

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion

Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion
Livestock Pavilion

All animals should be removed from the fairgrounds no earlier than 8 a.m. and

no later than 12:00 noon.

O




