## 2017 GALVESTON COUNTY FAIR & RODEO, INC.

## LIVESTOCK SCHEDULE

April 21<sup>ST</sup> through April 29<sup>TH</sup>

Thursday, April 20, 2017 6:00 p.m.	Jr. Breeding Beef Check-in	Livestock Pavilion
8:00 p.m.	Jr. Breeding Beef Check-in <b>CLOSED</b>	
Friday, April 21, 2017		
6:00 p.m.	Jr. Breeding Beef Show	Livestock Pavilion
6:00 p.m.	Market Turkey Check-in	Livestock Pavilion
8:00 p.m.	Market Turkey Check-in CLOSED	
Saturday, April 22, 2017		
7:00 a.m.	Jr. Breeding Beef Check-out	Livestock Pavilion
9:00 a.m.	Jr. Breeding Beef Check-out <b>CLOSED</b>	LIVESTOCK I AVIIION
9:00 a.m.	Market Rabbit Check-in	Livestock Pavilion
9:30 a.m.	Market Lamb Check-in	Livestock Pavilion
10:30 a.m.	Market Rabbit Check-in <b>CLOSED</b>	LIVESTOCK I AVIIIOTI
11:00 a.m.	Market Lamb Check-in CLOSED	
		Livestack Davilian
11:30 a.m.	Market Rabbit Judging	Livestock Pavilion
11:30 a.m.	Market Broiler Check-in	
11:30 a.m.	Market Lamb Weight Cards must be in	
1:30 p.m.	Market Broiler Check-in CLOSED	L'andre L'Estate
2:00 p.m.	Market Swine Check-in	Livestock Pavilion
6:00 p.m.	Market Swine Check-in CLOSED	
6:30 p.m.	Market Swine Weight Cards must be in	
7:00 p.m.	Market Turkey Judging	Livestock Pavilion
	Market Broiler Judging to Follow	Livestock Pavilion
Sunday, April 23, 2017		
9:00 a.m.	Mkt. Goat Check-in	Livestock Pavilion
10:30 a.m.	Mkt. Goat Check-in <b>CLOSED</b>	
11:00 a.m.	Mkt. Goat Weight Cards must be in	
12:00 noon	Early Release - Mkt. Poultry	Livestock Pavilion
12:30 p.m.	Mkt. Lamb Judging	Livestock Pavilion
1:00 p.m.	Early Release – Mkt. Poultry <b>CLOSED</b>	Livestock Pavilion
2:30 p.m.	SCRAMBLE contestants Meeting	Livestock Office
4:30 p.m.	Market Swine Judging	Livestock Pavilion
Monday, April 24, 2017		
8:00 a.m.	Early Release - Mkt. Swine – Exhibitor Only	Livestock Pavilion
9:30 a.m.	Early Release - Mkt. Swine CLOSED	
9:30 a.m.	Early Release - Mkt. Swine-Packing Co. Only	Livestock Pavilion
11:00 a.m.	Early Release - Mkt. Swine <b>CLOSED</b>	
4:00 p.m.	Early Release – Mkt. Lamb	Livestock Pavilion
6:00 p.m.	Early Release – Mkt. Lamb <b>CLOSED</b>	
6:00 p.m.	Market Goat Judging	Livestock Pavilion
6:00 p.m.	Steer Check-in <b>CLOSED</b>	
7:00 p.m.	Steer Weight Cards must be in	

Tuesday, A	pril 25,	2017
------------	----------	------

Tuesday, April 25, 2017					
No vehicle traffic on the fairgrounds from 7:00 am to 2:00 pm					
4:00	p.m.	Mkt. Goat	Livestock Pavilion		
6:00	p.m.	Early Release - Mkt. Goat CLOSED			
7:00	p.m.	Steer Judging	Livestock Pavilion		
Wednesday, April 2					
9:00	a.m.	MANDATORY Early Release for All			
		Steers not making the Sale	Livestock Pavilion		
11:00	a.m.	Early Release-Steers <b>CLOSED</b>			
6:00	p.m.	Junior Livestock Auction	Livestock Pavilion		
Thursday April 07	2047				
Thursday, April 27,		on the faircray and from 7,00 am to 2,00 am			
		on the fairgrounds from 7:00 am to 2:00 pm	Livesteel Deviller		
5:00	•	Jr. Comm. Heifer Check-in	Livestock Pavilion		
7:00	•	Jr. Comm. Heifer Check-in <b>CLOSED</b>	Dadaa Arana		
Durin	g Rodeo	Small Animal, Goat & Lamb Scrambles	Rodeo Arena		
Friday, April 28, 20	17				
6:00		Jr. Comm. Heifer Judging	Livestock Pavilion		
	g Rodeo	Pig Scramble	Rodeo Arena		
Saturday, April 29,					
8:15		Livestock Judging Check-in	Livestock Pavilion		
9:00		Livestock Judging Check-in <b>CLOSED</b>	Livestock Pavilion		
9:30		Livestock Judging Contest	Livestock Pavilion		
4:00		Jr. Comm. Heifer Auction	Livestock Pavilion		
Durin	g Rodeo	Calf Scramble	Rodeo Arena		
Sunday, April 30, 2	017				
8:00 s		Check-out Rabbits, Broilers, Turkeys, Steers,			
0.00	a.iii.	Heifers	Livestock Pavilion		
9:00	a m	Check-out Swine, Goats, Lambs	Livestock Pavilion		
10:00		Check-out <b>CLOSED</b> Rabbits, Broilers and	E. 700took i aviiioli		
10.00	<b>ч</b>	Turkeys	Livestock Pavilion		
		Turkeys	EIVOOLOOK I aviiloii		
11:00	a.m.	Check-out <b>CLOSED</b> Goats and Lambs	Livestock Pavilion		
11:00 : 12:00 :		•			

All animals should be removed from the fairgrounds no earlier than 8 a.m. and no later than 12:00 noon.

